
Jul - Sep 23 Jul - Sep 22 $ Change % Change Jan - Sep 23 % YTD % of Income % of Expense

Income
1000 Income

1015 Owner Assessments 65,963.11 41,256.00 24,707.11 59.9% 157,356.31 41.9% 96.8% 94.3%
1020 Common Area Fees 750.00 1,350.00 -600.00 -44.4% 2,400.00 31.3% 1.1% 1.1%
1021 Clubhouse Rental 1,200.00 675.00 525.00 77.8% 2,200.00 54.5% 1.8% 1.7%
1022 Pool Cards 225.00 175.00 50.00 28.6% 700.00 32.1% 0.3% 0.3%

Total 1000 Income 68,138.11 43,456.00 24,682.11 56.8% 162,656.31 41.9% 100.0% 97.4%

Total Income 68,138.11 43,456.00 24,682.11 56.8% 162,656.31 41.9% 100.0% 97.4%

Expense
2000 Operating Expenses

3000 Administrative Expenses
3010 Bank Charges 31.96 8.96 23.00 256.7% 222.90 14.3% 0.0% 0.0%
3015 Insurance 1,745.25 1,720.98 24.27 1.4% 5,211.48 33.5% 2.6% 2.5%
3025 Management 4,305.00 3,245.00 1,060.00 32.7% 15,915.00 27.0% 6.3% 6.2%
3030 Postage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 508.50 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3035 Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 47.95 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3045 Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 675.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3050 Misc. Administrative 0.00 267.47 -267.47 -100.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 3000 Administrative Expenses 6,082.21 5,242.41 839.80 16.0% 22,580.83 26.9% 8.9% 8.7%

4000 Utility Expenses
4005 Electrical 3,898.94 3,298.10 600.84 18.2% 9,360.70 41.7% 5.7% 5.6%
4010 Natural Gas 119.55 106.05 13.50 12.7% 600.81 19.9% 0.2% 0.2%
4015 Water & Sewer 905.27 851.30 53.97 6.3% 2,104.74 43.0% 1.3% 1.3%
4025 Internet & Phone 575.04 577.33 -2.29 -0.4% 1,725.65 33.3% 0.8% 0.8%

Total 4000 Utility Expenses 5,498.80 4,832.78 666.02 13.8% 13,791.90 39.9% 8.1% 7.9%

5000 Maintenance Expenses
5001 Pool Maintenance 3,263.11 2,731.28 531.83 19.5% 8,289.79 39.4% 4.8% 4.7%
5005 Building Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 18,358.26 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5010 Electrical Repairs 0.00 1,623.19 -1,623.19 -100.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5011 HVAC Repair/Maint. 0.00 597.06 -597.06 -100.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5015 Fence/Entrance Control 1,355.18 1,400.75 -45.57 -3.3% 2,981.26 45.5% 2.0% 1.9%
5025 Landscape - Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 12,700.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5030 Landscape - Services 10,000.02 9,625.02 375.00 3.9% 33,508.40 29.8% 14.7% 14.3%
5035 Landscape - Special/Repair 39,629.00 0.00 39,629.00 100.0% 54,459.24 72.8% 58.2% 56.6%
5060 Plumbing Repairs 0.00 181.90 -181.90 -100.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. 10.68 0.00 10.68 100.0% 10.68 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5070 Misc. Maintenance 0.00 168.53 -168.53 -100.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 5000 Maintenance Expenses 54,257.99 16,327.73 37,930.26 232.3% 130,307.63 41.6% 79.6% 77.5%

6000 Other Expenses
6005 Decorations 0.00 256.80 -256.80 -100.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
6010 Janitorial 2,390.00 2,465.00 -75.00 -3.0% 5,201.69 45.9% 3.5% 3.4%
6015 Food / Food Vendors 0.00 632.24 -632.24 -100.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
6025 Entertainment 0.00 288.90 -288.90 -100.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
6030 Equipment 1,758.02 0.00 1,758.02 100.0% 1,758.02 100.0% 2.6% 2.5%
6050 Misc. Other 0.00 650.06 -650.06 -100.0% 452.61 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 6000 Other Expenses 4,148.02 4,293.00 -144.98 -3.4% 7,412.32 56.0% 6.1% 5.9%

Total 2000 Operating Expenses 69,987.02 30,695.92 39,291.10 128.0% 174,092.68 40.2% 102.7% 100.0%

Total Expense 69,987.02 30,695.92 39,291.10 128.0% 174,092.68 40.2% 102.7% 100.0%

Net Income -1,848.91 12,760.08 -14,608.99 -114.5% -11,436.37 16.2% -2.7% -2.6%
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Jul  Sep 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget Jan  Sep 23 YTD Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget Annual Budget

Income
1000 Income

1015 Owner Assessments 65,963.11 42,000.00 23,963.11 157.1% 157,356.31 126,000.00 31,356.31 124.9% 168,000.00
1020 Common Area Fees 750.00 0.00 750.00 100.0% 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 100.0% 1,500.00
1021 Clubhouse Rental 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.0% 2,200.00 0.00 2,200.00 100.0% 500.00
1022 Pool Cards 225.00 0.00 225.00 100.0% 700.00 0.00 700.00 100.0% 150.00
1025 Interest Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00
1035 Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00

Total 1000 Income 68,138.11 42,000.00 26,138.11 162.2% 162,656.31 126,000.00 36,656.31 129.1% 170,150.00

Total Income 68,138.11 42,000.00 26,138.11 162.2% 162,656.31 126,000.00 36,656.31 129.1% 170,150.00

Expense
2000 Operating Expenses

3000 Administrative Expenses
3005 Annual Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 100.00
3010 Bank Charges 31.96 165.00 -133.04 19.4% 222.90 495.00 -272.10 45.0% 660.00
3015 Insurance 1,745.25 1,860.00 -114.75 93.8% 5,211.48 5,580.00 -368.52 93.4% 7,440.00
3020 Legal & Accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0% 5,000.00
3025 Management 4,305.00 4,305.00 0.00 100.0% 15,915.00 12,915.00 3,000.00 123.2% 17,220.00
3030 Postage 0.00 562.50 -562.50 0.0% 508.50 1,125.00 -616.50 45.2% 1,500.00
3035 Website 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 47.95 0.00 47.95 100.0% 300.00
3040 Electronic Payments 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0% 0.00 900.00 -900.00 0.0% 1,200.00
3045 Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 675.00 0.00 675.00 100.0% 0.00
3050 Misc. Administrative 0.00 450.00 -450.00 0.0% 0.00 1,350.00 -1,350.00 0.0% 1,800.00

Total 3000 Administrative Expenses 6,082.21 7,642.50 -1,560.29 79.6% 22,580.83 24,865.00 -2,284.17 90.8% 35,220.00

4000 Utility Expenses
4005 Electrical 3,898.94 1,950.00 1,948.94 199.9% 9,360.70 5,850.00 3,510.70 160.0% 7,800.00
4010 Natural Gas 119.55 195.00 -75.45 61.3% 600.81 585.00 15.81 102.7% 780.00
4015 Water & Sewer 905.27 690.00 215.27 131.2% 2,104.74 2,070.00 34.74 101.7% 2,760.00
4025 Internet & Phone 575.04 585.00 -9.96 98.3% 1,725.65 1,755.00 -29.35 98.3% 2,340.00

Total 4000 Utility Expenses 5,498.80 3,420.00 2,078.80 160.8% 13,791.90 10,260.00 3,531.90 134.4% 13,680.00

5000 Maintenance Expenses
5001 Pool Maintenance 3,263.11 2,520.00 743.11 129.5% 8,289.79 7,560.00 729.79 109.7% 10,080.00
5002 Pool Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 2,500.00
5005 Building Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 18,358.26 0.00 18,358.26 100.0% 9,415.00
5010 Electrical Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 3,000.00
5011 HVAC Repair/Maint. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 1,700.00
5015 Fence/Entrance Control 1,355.18 630.00 725.18 215.1% 2,981.26 1,890.00 1,091.26 157.7% 2,520.00
5025 Landscape  Improvements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 12,700.00 0.00 12,700.00 100.0% 2,500.00
5030 Landscape  Services 10,000.02 9,750.00 250.02 102.6% 33,508.40 29,250.00 4,258.40 114.6% 39,000.00
5035 Landscape  Special/Repair 39,629.00 0.00 39,629.00 100.0% 54,459.24 0.00 54,459.24 100.0% 1,000.00
5040 Pest Control 0.00 195.00 -195.00 0.0% 0.00 585.00 -585.00 0.0% 780.00
5055 Painting Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 500.00
5060 Plumbing Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 500.00
5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. 10.68 0.00 10.68 100.0% 10.68 0.00 10.68 100.0% 500.00
5070 Misc. Maintenance 0.00 525.00 -525.00 0.0% 0.00 1,575.00 -1,575.00 0.0% 2,100.00

Total 5000 Maintenance Expenses 54,257.99 13,620.00 40,637.99 398.4% 130,307.63 40,860.00 89,447.63 318.9% 76,095.00

6000 Other Expenses
6005 Decorations 0.00 345.00 -345.00 0.0% 0.00 1,035.00 -1,035.00 0.0% 1,380.00
6010 Janitorial 2,390.00 1,800.00 590.00 132.8% 5,201.69 5,400.00 -198.31 96.3% 7,200.00
6015 Food / Food Vendors 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 10,000.00
6025 Entertainment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0% 5,000.00
6030 Equipment 1,758.02 1,758.02
6050 Misc. Other 0.00 525.00 -525.00 0.0% 452.61 1,575.00 -1,122.39 28.7% 2,100.00

Total 6000 Other Expenses 4,148.02 2,670.00 1,478.02 155.4% 7,412.32 8,010.00 -597.68 92.5% 25,680.00

Total 2000 Operating Expenses 69,987.02 27,352.50 42,634.52 255.9% 174,092.68 83,995.00 90,097.68 207.3% 150,675.00

Total Expense 69,987.02 27,352.50 42,634.52 255.9% 174,092.68 83,995.00 90,097.68 207.3% 150,675.00

Net Income 1,848.91 14,647.50 16,496.41 12.6% 11,436.37 42,005.00 53,441.37 27.2% 19,475.00

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Community Bank Operating Accou 36,319.73
Check 07/03/2023 Bobs Pool Service Replacement Pool Ladder 5001 Pool Maintenance -63.11 36,256 62
Check 07/03/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -42.93 36,213 69
Check 07/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -64.20 36,149.49
Check 07/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -69.55 36,079 94
Deposit 07/05/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 1,245.00 37,324 94
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 37,312 29
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 37,299 64
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 37,286 99
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -56.96 37,230 03
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -161.91 37,068.12
Check 07/06/2023 3585 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00 36,268.12
Check 07/06/2023 3586 Access Control Group Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -735.92 35,532 20
Deposit 07/06/2023 Pool Card 1022 Pool Cards 25.00 35,557 20
Check 07/07/2023 3584 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial -810.00 34,747 20
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -37.17 34,710 03
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -37.75 34,672 28
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -38.13 34,634.15
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -239.56 34,394 59
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -823.83 33,570.76
Check 07/11/2023 1000011 Bellinder Law Firm June Management 3025 Management -1,435.00 32,135.76
Check 07/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 32,120.74
Check 07/14/2023 Atmos Gas 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 32,080 89
Check 07/21/2023 3587 Paige Hardee Kai's Services 6010 Janitorial -50.00 32,030 89
Check 07/24/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance 3015 Insurance -581.75 31,449.14
Deposit 07/24/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 2,755.00 34,204.14
Check 07/24/2023 3591 Access Control Group Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42 33,997.72
Check 07/25/2023 3590 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial -360.00 33,637.72
Deposit 07/25/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 793.00 34,430.72
Check 07/25/2023 3588 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34 31,097 38
Check 07/26/2023 3592 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00 30,297 38
Deposit 07/26/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 2,768.00 33,065 38
Deposit 07/27/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 580.00 33,645 38
Deposit 07/28/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 1,475.00 35,120 38
Deposit 07/31/2023 Pool Card 1022 Pool Cards 25.00 35,145 38
Check 07/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee 3010 Bank Charges -28.62 35,116.76
Deposit 07/31/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 4,640.00 39,756.76
Check 08/01/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -64.20 39,692 56
Deposit 08/01/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 295.00 39,987 56
Check 08/02/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -42.90 39,944 66
Check 08/02/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -69.55 39,875.11
Deposit 08/02/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 2,135.00 42,010.11
Deposit 08/03/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 435.00 42,445.11
Deposit 08/04/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 6,897.00 49,342.11
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 49,329.46
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 49,316 81
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 49,304.16
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -41.09 49,263 07
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -194.73 49,068 34
Deposit 08/07/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 1,595.00 50,663 34
Deposit 08/08/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 3,940.00 54,603 34
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -37.57 54,565.77
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -38.31 54,527.46
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -38.48 54,488 98
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -276.20 54,212.78
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -1,032.65 53,180.13
Check 08/10/2023 1000012 Bellinder Law Firm July Management Fee 3025 Management -1,435.00 51,745.13
Deposit 08/10/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 1,015.00 52,760.13
Check 08/11/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 52,745.11
Deposit 08/11/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 1,304.00 54,049.11
Check 08/11/2023 3594 Access Control Group Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42 53,842 69
Check 08/14/2023 3593 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial -450.00 53,392 69
Deposit 08/14/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 1,595.00 54,987 69
Check 08/15/2023 Atmos Gas 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 54,947 84
Deposit 08/15/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 5,839.00 60,786 84
Deposit 08/16/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 870.00 61,656 84
Deposit 08/17/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 160.00 61,816 84
Deposit 08/17/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 4,793.59 66,610.43
Deposit 08/18/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 1,160.00 67,770.43
Deposit 08/21/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 289.00 68,059.43
Deposit 08/22/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 435.00 68,494.43
Check 08/23/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance 3015 Insurance -581.75 67,912 68
Deposit 08/23/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 3,275.88 71,188 56
Check 08/23/2023 3595 Access Control Group Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42 70,982.14
Deposit 08/24/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 71,127.14
Deposit 08/25/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 435.00 71,562.14
Check 08/28/2023 3596 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00 70,762.14
Deposit 08/28/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 2,571.00 73,333.14
Deposit 08/29/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 585.00 73,918.14
Check 08/29/2023 Amazon Gym Equipment Protection Plan x2 6030 Equipment -109.98 73,808.16
Check 08/30/2023 Amazon Fiber Routers 6030 Equipment -205.68 73,602.48
Check 08/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee 3010 Bank Charges -3.34 73,599.14
Deposit 08/31/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 73,744.14
Check 08/31/2023 Lowes Lawn Sprinkler for Entrance 5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. -10.68 73,733.46
Check 08/31/2023 Amazon Recumbent Fitness Bike 6030 Equipment -587.43 73,146 03
Check 08/31/2023 Amazon New Treadmill 6030 Equipment -854.93 72,291.10
Check 09/01/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -42.90 72,248 20
Check 09/01/2023 3598 JB's Handy Service Bridge Staining 5035 Landscape - Special/Re... -700.00 71,548 20
Check 09/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -64.20 71,484 00
Check 09/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -69.55 71,414.45
Check 09/05/2023 3597 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial -360.00 71,054.45
Deposit 09/05/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 1,094.00 72,148.45
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 72,135 80
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Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 72,123.15
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 72,110 50
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -107.33 72,003.17
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer -229.40 71,773.77
Check 09/06/2023 3600 Landpros Excavation Dam Repair Deposit 5035 Landscape - Special/Re... -11,139.00 60,634.77
Deposit 09/06/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 60,779.77
Deposit 09/07/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 60,924.77
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -37.18 60,887 59
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -37.93 60,849 66
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -38.09 60,811 57
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -233.77 60,577 80
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity 4005 Electrical -952.32 59,625.48
Deposit 09/08/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 2,206.27 61,831.75
Check 09/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 61,816.73
Check 09/12/2023 Atmos Gas 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 61,776 88
Check 09/13/2023 1000013 Bellinder Law Firm August Management Fee 3025 Management -1,435.00 60,341 88
Deposit 09/13/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 60,486 88
Deposit 09/14/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 1,815.00 62,301 88
Check 09/15/2023 3601 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial -360.00 61,941 88
Deposit 09/15/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 630.00 62,571 88
Check 09/18/2023 3604 Landpros Excavation Tree Removal 5035 Landscape - Special/Re... -1,800.00 60,771 88
Check 09/18/2023 3605 Landpros Excavation Dam Repair 5035 Landscape - Special/Re... -25,990.00 34,781 88
Deposit 09/18/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 1,799.17 36,581 05
Deposit 09/19/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 329.00 36,910 05
Check 09/20/2023 3602 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00 36,110 05
Deposit 09/20/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 290.00 36,400 05
Deposit 09/21/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 8.10 36,408.15
Check 09/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance 3015 Insurance -581.75 35,826.40
Deposit 09/22/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 35,971.40
Check 09/25/2023 3599 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping 5030 Landscape - Services -6,666.68 29,304.72
Deposit 09/26/2023 Homeowner Payments 1015 Owner Assessments 290.00 29,594.72
Deposit 09/28/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 3,881.05 33,475.77
Deposit 09/29/2023 Homeowner Payments -SPLIT- 995.05 34,470 82

Total Community Bank Operating Accou -1,848.91 34,470 82

Community Bank Reserve Account 2,500 00
Total Community Bank Reserve Account 2,500 00

Opening Balance Equity -62,652.42
Total Opening Balance Equity -62,652.42

Unrestricted Net Assets 14,245 23
Total Unrestricted Net Assets 14,245 23

1000 Income -94,518 20
1015 Owner Assessments -91,393 20
Deposit 07/05/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -345.00 -91,738 20
Deposit 07/24/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -2,755.00 -94,493 20
Deposit 07/25/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -793.00 -95,286 20
Deposit 07/26/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -2,768.00 -98,054 20
Deposit 07/27/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -580.00 -98,634 20
Deposit 07/28/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -1,475.00 -100,109 20
Deposit 07/31/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -4,640.00 -104,749 20
Deposit 08/01/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -295.00 -105,044 20
Deposit 08/02/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -1,885.00 -106,929 20
Deposit 08/03/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -435.00 -107,364 20
Deposit 08/04/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -6,722.00 -114,086 20
Deposit 08/07/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -1,595.00 -115,681 20
Deposit 08/08/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -3,915.00 -119,596 20
Deposit 08/10/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -1,015.00 -120,611 20
Deposit 08/11/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -1,304.00 -121,915 20
Deposit 08/14/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -1,595.00 -123,510 20
Deposit 08/15/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -5,764.00 -129,274 20
Deposit 08/16/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -870.00 -130,144 20
Deposit 08/17/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -160.00 -130,304 20
Deposit 08/17/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -4,793.59 -135,097.79
Deposit 08/18/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -1,160.00 -136,257.79
Deposit 08/21/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -289.00 -136,546.79
Deposit 08/22/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -435.00 -136,981.79
Deposit 08/23/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -3,275.88 -140,257 67
Deposit 08/24/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -145.00 -140,402 67
Deposit 08/25/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -435.00 -140,837 67
Deposit 08/28/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -2,571.00 -143,408 67
Deposit 08/29/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -435.00 -143,843 67
Deposit 08/31/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -145.00 -143,988 67
Deposit 09/05/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -1,094.00 -145,082 67
Deposit 09/06/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -145.00 -145,227 67
Deposit 09/07/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -145.00 -145,372 67
Deposit 09/08/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -2,056.27 -147,428 94
Deposit 09/13/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -145.00 -147,573 94
Deposit 09/14/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -1,590.00 -149,163 94
Deposit 09/15/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -630.00 -149,793 94
Deposit 09/18/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -1,799.17 -151,593.11
Deposit 09/19/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -329.00 -151,922.11
Deposit 09/20/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -290.00 -152,212.11
Deposit 09/21/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -8.10 -152,220 21
Deposit 09/22/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -145.00 -152,365 21
Deposit 09/26/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -290.00 -152,655 21
Deposit 09/28/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -3,856.05 -156,511 26
Deposit 09/29/2023 Homeowner Payments Community Bank Operating A... -845.05 -157,356 31

Total 1015 Owner Assessments -65,963.11 -157,356 31
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1020 Common Area Fees -1,650 00
Deposit 07/05/2023 Common Area Fees Community Bank Operating A... -450.00 -2,100 00
Deposit 08/29/2023 Common Area Fees Community Bank Operating A... -150.00 -2,250 00
Deposit 09/29/2023 Common Area Fees Community Bank Operating A... -150.00 -2,400 00

Total 1020 Common Area Fees -750.00 -2,400 00

1021 Clubhouse Rental -1,000 00
Deposit 07/05/2023 Clubhouse Rentals Community Bank Operating A... -375.00 -1,375 00
Deposit 08/02/2023 Clubhouse Rentals Community Bank Operating A... -225.00 -1,600 00
Deposit 08/04/2023 Clubhouse Rentals Community Bank Operating A... -150.00 -1,750 00
Deposit 08/15/2023 Clubhouse Rentals Community Bank Operating A... -75.00 -1,825 00
Deposit 09/08/2023 Clubhouse Rentals Community Bank Operating A... -150.00 -1,975 00
Deposit 09/14/2023 Clubhouse  Rentals Community Bank Operating A... -225.00 -2,200 00

Total 1021 Clubhouse Rental -1,200.00 -2,200 00

1022 Pool Cards -475 00
Deposit 07/05/2023 Pool Cards Community Bank Operating A... -75.00 -550 00
Deposit 07/06/2023 Pool Card Community Bank Operating A... -25.00 -575 00
Deposit 07/31/2023 Pool Card Community Bank Operating A... -25.00 -600 00
Deposit 08/02/2023 Pool Cards Community Bank Operating A... -25.00 -625 00
Deposit 08/04/2023 Pool Cards Community Bank Operating A... -25.00 -650 00
Deposit 08/08/2023 Pool Cards Community Bank Operating A... -25.00 -675 00
Deposit 09/28/2023 Pool Cards Community Bank Operating A... -25.00 -700 00

Total 1022 Pool Cards -225.00 -700 00

Total 1000 Income -68,138.11 -162,656 31

2000 Operating Expenses 104,105 66
3000 Administrative Expenses 16,498 62

3010 Bank Charges 190 94
Check 07/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee Community Bank Operating A... 28.62 219 56
Check 08/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee Community Bank Operating A... 3.34 222 90

Total 3010 Bank Charges 31.96 222 90

3015 Insurance 3,466 23
Check 07/24/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance Community Bank Operating A... 581.75 4,047 98
Check 08/23/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance Community Bank Operating A... 581.75 4,629.73
Check 09/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance Community Bank Operating A... 581.75 5,211.48

Total 3015 Insurance 1,745.25 5,211.48

3025 Management 11,610 00
Check 07/11/2023 1000011 Bellinder Law Firm June Management Community Bank Operating A... 1,435.00 13,045 00
Check 08/10/2023 1000012 Bellinder Law Firm July Management Fee Community Bank Operating A... 1,435.00 14,480 00
Check 09/13/2023 1000013 Bellinder Law Firm August Management Fee Community Bank Operating A... 1,435.00 15,915 00

Total 3025 Management 4,305.00 15,915 00

3030 Postage 508 50
Total 3030 Postage 508 50

3035 Website 47 95
Total 3035 Website 47 95

3045 Taxes 675 00
Total 3045 Taxes 675 00

Total 3000 Administrative Expenses 6,082.21 22,580 83

4000 Utility Expenses 8,293.10
4005 Electrical 5,461.76

Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 37.17 5,498 93
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 37.75 5,536 68
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 38.13 5,574 81
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 239.56 5,814 37
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 823.83 6,638 20
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 37.57 6,675.77
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 38.31 6,714 08
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 38.48 6,752 56
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 276.20 7,028.76
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 1,032.65 8,061.41
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 37.18 8,098 59
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 37.93 8,136 52
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 38.09 8,174 61
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 233.77 8,408 38
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity Community Bank Operating A... 952.32 9,360.70

Total 4005 Electrical 3,898.94 9,360.70

4010 Natural Gas 481 26
Check 07/14/2023 Atmos Gas Community Bank Operating A... 39.85 521.11
Check 08/15/2023 Atmos Gas Community Bank Operating A... 39.85 560 96
Check 09/12/2023 Atmos Gas Community Bank Operating A... 39.85 600 81

Total 4010 Natural Gas 119.55 600 81

4015 Water & Sewer 1,199.47
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 12.65 1,212.12
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 12.65 1,224.77
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 12.65 1,237.42
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 56.96 1,294 38
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 161.91 1,456 29
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 12.65 1,468 94
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Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 12.65 1,481 59
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 12.65 1,494 24
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 41.09 1,535 33
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 194.73 1,730 06
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 12.65 1,742.71
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 12.65 1,755 36
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 12.65 1,768 01
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 107.33 1,875 34
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating A... 229.40 2,104.74

Total 4015 Water & Sewer 905.27 2,104.74

4025 Internet & Phone 1,150 61
Check 07/03/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 42.93 1,193 54
Check 07/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 64.20 1,257.74
Check 07/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 69.55 1,327 29
Check 07/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 15.02 1,342 31
Check 08/01/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 64.20 1,406 51
Check 08/02/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 42.90 1,449.41
Check 08/02/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 69.55 1,518 96
Check 08/11/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 15.02 1,533 98
Check 09/01/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 42.90 1,576 88
Check 09/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 64.20 1,641 08
Check 09/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 69.55 1,710 63
Check 09/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating A... 15.02 1,725 65

Total 4025 Internet & Phone 575.04 1,725 65

Total 4000 Utility Expenses 5,498.80 13,791 90

5000 Maintenance Expenses 76,049 64
5001 Pool Maintenance 5,026 68

Check 07/03/2023 Bobs Pool Service Replacement Pool Ladder Community Bank Operating A... 63.11 5,089.79
Check 07/06/2023 3585 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating A... 800.00 5,889.79
Check 07/26/2023 3592 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating A... 800.00 6,689.79
Check 08/28/2023 3596 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating A... 800.00 7,489.79
Check 09/20/2023 3602 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating A... 800.00 8,289.79

Total 5001 Pool Maintenance 3,263.11 8,289.79

5005 Building Repair 18,358 26
Total 5005 Building Repair 18,358 26

5015 Fence/Entrance Control 1,626 08
Check 07/06/2023 3586 Access Control Group Entrance Control Community Bank Operating A... 735.92 2,362 00
Check 07/24/2023 3591 Access Control Group Entrance Control Community Bank Operating A... 206.42 2,568.42
Check 08/11/2023 3594 Access Control Group Entrance Control Community Bank Operating A... 206.42 2,774 84
Check 08/23/2023 3595 Access Control Group Entrance Control Community Bank Operating A... 206.42 2,981 26

Total 5015 Fence/Entrance Control 1,355.18 2,981 26

5025 Landscape - Improvements 12,700 00
Total 5025 Landscape - Improvements 12,700 00

5030 Landscape - Services 23,508 38
Check 07/25/2023 3588 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping Community Bank Operating A... 3,333.34 26,841.72
Check 09/25/2023 3599 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping Community Bank Operating A... 6,666.68 33,508.40

Total 5030 Landscape - Services 10,000.02 33,508.40

5035 Landscape - Special/Repair 14,830 24
Check 09/01/2023 3598 JB's Handy Service Bridge Staining Community Bank Operating A... 700.00 15,530 24
Check 09/06/2023 3600 Landpros Excavation Dam Repair Deposit Community Bank Operating A... 11,139.00 26,669 24
Check 09/18/2023 3604 Landpros Excavation Tree Removal Community Bank Operating A... 1,800.00 28,469 24
Check 09/18/2023 3605 Landpros Excavation Dam Repair Community Bank Operating A... 25,990.00 54,459 24

Total 5035 Landscape - Special/Repair 39,629.00 54,459 24

5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. 0 00
Check 08/31/2023 Lowes Lawn Sprinkler for Entrance Community Bank Operating A... 10.68 10 68

Total 5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. 10.68 10 68

Total 5000 Maintenance Expenses 54,257.99 130,307 63

6000 Other Expenses 3,264 30
6010 Janitorial 2,811 69

Check 07/07/2023 3584 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating A... 810.00 3,621 69
Check 07/21/2023 3587 Paige Hardee Kai's Services Community Bank Operating A... 50.00 3,671 69
Check 07/25/2023 3590 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating A... 360.00 4,031 69
Check 08/14/2023 3593 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating A... 450.00 4,481 69
Check 09/05/2023 3597 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating A... 360.00 4,841 69
Check 09/15/2023 3601 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating A... 360.00 5,201 69

Total 6010 Janitorial 2,390.00 5,201 69

6030 Equipment 0 00
Check 08/29/2023 Amazon Gym Equipment Protection Plan x2 Community Bank Operating A... 109.98 109 98
Check 08/30/2023 Amazon Fiber Routers Community Bank Operating A... 205.68 315 66
Check 08/31/2023 Amazon Recumbent Fitness Bike Community Bank Operating A... 587.43 903 09
Check 08/31/2023 Amazon New Treadmill Community Bank Operating A... 854.93 1,758 02

Total 6030 Equipment 1,758.02 1,758 02

6050 Misc. Other 452 61
Total 6050 Misc. Other 452 61
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Total 6000 Other Expenses 4,148.02 7,412 32

Total 2000 Operating Expenses 69,987.02 174,092 68

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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Access Control Group
Check 07/06/2023 3586 Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control Community Bank Operating Acc... 735.92 735.92
Check 07/24/2023 3591 Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control Community Bank Operating Acc... 206.42 942.34
Check 08/11/2023 3594 Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control Community Bank Operating Acc... 206.42 1,148.76
Check 08/23/2023 3595 Entrance Control 5015 Fence/Entrance Control Community Bank Operating Acc... 206.42 1,355.18

Total Access Control Group 1,355.18 1,355.18

Amazon
Check 08/29/2023 Gym Equipment Protection Plan x2 6030 Equipment Community Bank Operating Acc... 109.98 109.98
Check 08/30/2023 Fiber Routers 6030 Equipment Community Bank Operating Acc... 205.68 315.66
Check 08/31/2023 Recumbent Fitness Bike 6030 Equipment Community Bank Operating Acc... 587.43 903.09
Check 08/31/2023 New Treadmill 6030 Equipment Community Bank Operating Acc... 854.93 1,758.02

Total Amazon 1,758.02 1,758.02

AT&T
Check 07/03/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 42.93 42.93
Check 07/05/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 64.20 107.13
Check 07/05/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 69.55 176.68
Check 07/12/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 15.02 191.70
Check 08/01/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 64.20 255.90
Check 08/02/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 42.90 298.80
Check 08/02/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 69.55 368.35
Check 08/11/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 15.02 383.37
Check 09/01/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 42.90 426.27
Check 09/05/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 64.20 490.47
Check 09/05/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 69.55 560.02
Check 09/12/2023 Internet/Phone 4025 Internet & Phone Community Bank Operating Acc... 15.02 575.04

Total AT&T 575.04 575.04

Atmos
Check 07/14/2023 Gas 4010 Natural Gas Community Bank Operating Acc... 39.85 39.85
Check 08/15/2023 Gas 4010 Natural Gas Community Bank Operating Acc... 39.85 79.70
Check 09/12/2023 Gas 4010 Natural Gas Community Bank Operating Acc... 39.85 119.55

Total Atmos 119.55 119.55

Bellinder Law Firm
Check 07/11/2023 1000011 June Management 3025 Management Community Bank Operating Acc... 1,435.00 1,435.00
Check 08/10/2023 1000012 July Management Fee 3025 Management Community Bank Operating Acc... 1,435.00 2,870.00
Check 09/13/2023 1000013 August Management Fee 3025 Management Community Bank Operating Acc... 1,435.00 4,305.00

Total Bellinder Law Firm 4,305.00 4,305.00

Bobs Pool Service
Check 07/03/2023 Replacement Pool Ladder 5001 Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating Acc... 63.11 63.11

Total Bobs Pool Service 63.11 63.11

City of Flowood
Check 07/06/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 12.65 12.65
Check 07/06/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 12.65 25.30
Check 07/06/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 12.65 37.95
Check 07/06/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 56.96 94.91
Check 07/06/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 161.91 256.82
Check 08/07/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 12.65 269.47
Check 08/07/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 12.65 282.12
Check 08/07/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 12.65 294.77
Check 08/07/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 41.09 335.86
Check 08/07/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 194.73 530.59
Check 09/06/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 12.65 543.24
Check 09/06/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 12.65 555.89
Check 09/06/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 12.65 568.54
Check 09/06/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 107.33 675.87
Check 09/06/2023 Water/Sewer 4015 Water & Sewer Community Bank Operating Acc... 229.40 905.27

Total City of Flowood 905.27 905.27

Community Bank
Check 07/31/2023 Bank Fee 3010 Bank Charges Community Bank Operating Acc... 28.62 28.62
Check 08/31/2023 Bank Fee 3010 Bank Charges Community Bank Operating Acc... 3.34 31.96

Total Community Bank 31.96 31.96

Domestic Goddess
Check 07/07/2023 3584 Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Acc... 810.00 810.00
Check 07/25/2023 3590 Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Acc... 360.00 1,170.00
Check 08/14/2023 3593 Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Acc... 450.00 1,620.00
Check 09/05/2023 3597 Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Acc... 360.00 1,980.00
Check 09/15/2023 3601 Cleaning Services 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Acc... 360.00 2,340.00

Total Domestic Goddess 2,340.00 2,340.00

Entergy
Check 07/10/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 37.17 37.17
Check 07/10/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 37.75 74.92
Check 07/10/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 38.13 113.05
Check 07/10/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 239.56 352.61
Check 07/10/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 823.83 1,176.44
Check 08/09/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 37.57 1,214.01
Check 08/09/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 38.31 1,252.32
Check 08/09/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 38.48 1,290.80
Check 08/09/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 276.20 1,567.00
Check 08/09/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 1,032.65 2,599.65
Check 09/08/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 37.18 2,636.83
Check 09/08/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 37.93 2,674.76
Check 09/08/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 38.09 2,712.85
Check 09/08/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 233.77 2,946.62
Check 09/08/2023 Electricity 4005 Electrical Community Bank Operating Acc... 952.32 3,898.94

Total Entergy 3,898.94 3,898.94

JB's Handy Service
Check 09/01/2023 3598 Bridge Staining 5035 Landscape - Special/Repair Community Bank Operating Acc... 700.00 700.00

Total JB's Handy Service 700.00 700.00

Kaminski Lawn Management
Check 07/25/2023 3588 Landscaping 5030 Landscape - Services Community Bank Operating Acc... 3,333.34 3,333.34
Check 09/25/2023 3599 Landscaping 5030 Landscape - Services Community Bank Operating Acc... 6,666.68 10,000.02

Total Kaminski Lawn Management 10,000.02 10,000.02

Landpros Excavation
Check 09/06/2023 3600 Dam Repair Deposit 5035 Landscape - Special/Repair Community Bank Operating Acc... 11,139.00 11,139.00
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Check 09/18/2023 3604 Tree Removal 5035 Landscape - Special/Repair Community Bank Operating Acc... 1,800.00 12,939.00
Check 09/18/2023 3605 Dam Repair 5035 Landscape - Special/Repair Community Bank Operating Acc... 25,990.00 38,929.00

Total Landpros Excavation 38,929.00 38,929.00

Lowes
Check 08/31/2023 Lawn Sprinkler for Entrance 5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. Community Bank Operating Acc... 10.68 10.68

Total Lowes 10.68 10.68

Paige Hardee
Check 07/21/2023 3587 Kai's Services 6010 Janitorial Community Bank Operating Acc... 50.00 50.00

Total Paige Hardee 50.00 50.00

State Farm Insurance
Check 07/24/2023 Insurance 3015 Insurance Community Bank Operating Acc... 581.75 581.75
Check 08/23/2023 Insurance 3015 Insurance Community Bank Operating Acc... 581.75 1,163.50
Check 09/22/2023 Insurance 3015 Insurance Community Bank Operating Acc... 581.75 1,745.25

Total State Farm Insurance 1,745.25 1,745.25

Swim Time Pools & Spas
Check 07/06/2023 3585 Pool Maintenance 5001 Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating Acc... 800.00 800.00
Check 07/26/2023 3592 Pool Maintenance 5001 Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating Acc... 800.00 1,600.00
Check 08/28/2023 3596 Pool Maintenance 5001 Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating Acc... 800.00 2,400.00
Check 09/20/2023 3602 Pool Maintenance 5001 Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating Acc... 800.00 3,200.00

Total Swim Time Pools & Spas 3,200.00 3,200.00

TOTAL 69,987.02 69,987.02
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Access Control Group
Check 07/06/2023 3586 Entrance Control Community Bank Operating ... X 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -735.92
Check 07/24/2023 3591 Entrance Control Community Bank Operating ... X 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42
Check 08/11/2023 3594 Entrance Control Community Bank Operating ... X 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42
Check 08/23/2023 3595 Entrance Control Community Bank Operating ... X 5015 Fence/Entrance Control -206.42

Amazon
Check 08/29/2023 Gym Equipment Protection Plan x2 Community Bank Operating ... X 6030 Equipment -109.98
Check 08/30/2023 Fiber Routers Community Bank Operating ... X 6030 Equipment -205.68
Check 08/31/2023 Recumbent Fitness Bike Community Bank Operating ... X 6030 Equipment -587.43
Check 08/31/2023 New Treadmill Community Bank Operating ... X 6030 Equipment -854.93

AT&T
Check 07/03/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -42.93
Check 07/05/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -64.20
Check 07/05/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -69.55
Check 07/12/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02
Check 08/01/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -64.20
Check 08/02/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -42.90
Check 08/02/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -69.55
Check 08/11/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02
Check 09/01/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -42.90
Check 09/05/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -64.20
Check 09/05/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -69.55
Check 09/12/2023 Internet/Phone Community Bank Operating ... X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02

Atmos
Check 07/14/2023 Gas Community Bank Operating ... X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85
Check 08/15/2023 Gas Community Bank Operating ... X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85
Check 09/12/2023 Gas Community Bank Operating ... X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85

Bellinder Law Firm
Check 07/11/2023 1000011 June Management Community Bank Operating ... X 3025 Management -1,435.00
Check 08/10/2023 1000012 July Management Fee Community Bank Operating ... X 3025 Management -1,435.00
Check 09/13/2023 1000013 August Management Fee Community Bank Operating ... X 3025 Management -1,435.00

Bobs Pool Service
Check 07/03/2023 Replacement Pool Ladder Community Bank Operating ... X 5001 Pool Maintenance -63.11

City of Flowood
Check 07/06/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 07/06/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 07/06/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 07/06/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -56.96
Check 07/06/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -161.91
Check 08/07/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 08/07/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 08/07/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 08/07/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -41.09
Check 08/07/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -194.73
Check 09/06/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 09/06/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 09/06/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65
Check 09/06/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -107.33
Check 09/06/2023 Water/Sewer Community Bank Operating ... X 4015 Water & Sewer -229.40
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Community Bank
Check 07/31/2023 Bank Fee Community Bank Operating ... X 3010 Bank Charges -28.62
Check 08/31/2023 Bank Fee Community Bank Operating ... X 3010 Bank Charges -3.34

Domestic Goddess
Check 07/07/2023 3584 Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -810.00
Check 07/25/2023 3590 Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -360.00
Check 08/14/2023 3593 Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -450.00
Check 09/05/2023 3597 Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -360.00
Check 09/15/2023 3601 Cleaning Services Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -360.00

Entergy
Check 07/10/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -37.17
Check 07/10/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -37.75
Check 07/10/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -38.13
Check 07/10/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -239.56
Check 07/10/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -823.83
Check 08/09/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -37.57
Check 08/09/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -38.31
Check 08/09/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -38.48
Check 08/09/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -276.20
Check 08/09/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -1,032.65
Check 09/08/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -37.18
Check 09/08/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -37.93
Check 09/08/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -38.09
Check 09/08/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -233.77
Check 09/08/2023 Electricity Community Bank Operating ... X 4005 Electrical -952.32

JB's Handy Service
Check 09/01/2023 3598 Bridge Staining Community Bank Operating ... X 5035 Landscape - Special/Repair -700.00

Kaminski Lawn Management
Check 07/25/2023 3588 Landscaping Community Bank Operating ... X 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34
Check 09/25/2023 3599 Landscaping Community Bank Operating ... X 5030 Landscape - Services -6,666.68

Landpros Excavation
Check 09/06/2023 3600 Dam Repair Deposit Community Bank Operating ... X 5035 Landscape - Special/Repair -11,139.00
Check 09/18/2023 3604 Tree Removal Community Bank Operating ... X 5035 Landscape - Special/Repair -1,800.00
Check 09/18/2023 3605 Dam Repair Community Bank Operating ... X 5035 Landscape - Special/Repair -25,990.00

Lowes
Check 08/31/2023 Lawn Sprinkler for Entrance Community Bank Operating ... X 5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Maint. -10.68

Paige Hardee
Check 07/21/2023 3587 Kai's Services Community Bank Operating ... X 6010 Janitorial -50.00

State Farm Insurance
Check 07/24/2023 Insurance Community Bank Operating ... X 3015 Insurance -581.75
Check 08/23/2023 Insurance Community Bank Operating ... X 3015 Insurance -581.75
Check 09/22/2023 Insurance Community Bank Operating ... X 3015 Insurance -581.75

Swim Time Pools & Spas
Check 07/06/2023 3585 Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating ... X 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00
Check 07/26/2023 3592 Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating ... X 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00
Check 08/28/2023 3596 Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating ... X 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00
Check 09/20/2023 3602 Pool Maintenance Community Bank Operating ... X 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
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ASSETS 38,819.73
Current Assets 38,819.73

Checking/Savings 38,819.73
Community Bank Operating Accou 36,319.73

Check 07/03/2023 Bobs Pool Service Replacement Pool Ladder X 5001 Pool Maintenance -63.11 36,256 62
Check 07/03/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -42.93 36,213 69
Check 07/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -64.20 36,149.49
Check 07/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -69.55 36,079 94
Deposit 07/05/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 1,245.00 37,324 94
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 37,312 29
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 37,299 64
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 37,286 99
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -56.96 37,230 03
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -161.91 37,068.12
Check 07/06/2023 3585 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance X 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00 36,268.12
Check 07/06/2023 3586 Access Control Group Entrance Control X 5015 Fence/Entrance Cont... -735.92 35,532 20
Deposit 07/06/2023 Pool Card X 1022 Pool Cards 25.00 35,557 20
Check 07/07/2023 3584 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services X 6010 Janitorial -810.00 34,747 20
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -37.17 34,710 03
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -37.75 34,672 28
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -38.13 34,634.15
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -239.56 34,394 59
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -823.83 33,570.76
Check 07/11/2023 1000011 Bellinder Law Firm June Management X 3025 Management -1,435.00 32,135.76
Check 07/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 32,120.74
Check 07/14/2023 Atmos Gas X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 32,080 89
Check 07/21/2023 3587 Paige Hardee Kai's Services X 6010 Janitorial -50.00 32,030 89
Check 07/24/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance X 3015 Insurance -581.75 31,449.14
Deposit 07/24/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 2,755.00 34,204.14
Check 07/24/2023 3591 Access Control Group Entrance Control X 5015 Fence/Entrance Cont... -206.42 33,997.72
Check 07/25/2023 3590 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services X 6010 Janitorial -360.00 33,637.72
Deposit 07/25/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 793.00 34,430.72
Check 07/25/2023 3588 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping X 5030 Landscape - Services -3,333.34 31,097 38
Check 07/26/2023 3592 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance X 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00 30,297 38
Deposit 07/26/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 2,768.00 33,065 38
Deposit 07/27/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 580.00 33,645 38
Deposit 07/28/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 1,475.00 35,120 38
Deposit 07/31/2023 Pool Card X 1022 Pool Cards 25.00 35,145 38
Check 07/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee X 3010 Bank Charges -28.62 35,116.76
Deposit 07/31/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 4,640.00 39,756.76
Check 08/01/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -64.20 39,692 56
Deposit 08/01/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 295.00 39,987 56
Check 08/02/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -42.90 39,944 66
Check 08/02/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -69.55 39,875.11
Deposit 08/02/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 2,135.00 42,010.11
Deposit 08/03/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 435.00 42,445.11
Deposit 08/04/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 6,897.00 49,342.11
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 49,329.46
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 49,316 81
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 49,304.16
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -41.09 49,263 07
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -194.73 49,068 34
Deposit 08/07/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 1,595.00 50,663 34
Deposit 08/08/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 3,940.00 54,603 34
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -37.57 54,565.77
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -38.31 54,527.46
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -38.48 54,488 98
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -276.20 54,212.78
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -1,032.65 53,180.13
Check 08/10/2023 1000012 Bellinder Law Firm July Management Fee X 3025 Management -1,435.00 51,745.13
Deposit 08/10/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 1,015.00 52,760.13
Check 08/11/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 52,745.11
Deposit 08/11/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 1,304.00 54,049.11
Check 08/11/2023 3594 Access Control Group Entrance Control X 5015 Fence/Entrance Cont... -206.42 53,842 69
Check 08/14/2023 3593 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services X 6010 Janitorial -450.00 53,392 69
Deposit 08/14/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 1,595.00 54,987 69
Check 08/15/2023 Atmos Gas X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 54,947 84
Deposit 08/15/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 5,839.00 60,786 84
Deposit 08/16/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 870.00 61,656 84
Deposit 08/17/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 160.00 61,816 84
Deposit 08/17/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 4,793.59 66,610.43
Deposit 08/18/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 1,160.00 67,770.43
Deposit 08/21/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 289.00 68,059.43
Deposit 08/22/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 435.00 68,494.43
Check 08/23/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance X 3015 Insurance -581.75 67,912 68
Deposit 08/23/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 3,275.88 71,188 56
Check 08/23/2023 3595 Access Control Group Entrance Control X 5015 Fence/Entrance Cont... -206.42 70,982.14
Deposit 08/24/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 71,127.14
Deposit 08/25/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 435.00 71,562.14
Check 08/28/2023 3596 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance X 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00 70,762.14
Deposit 08/28/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 2,571.00 73,333.14
Deposit 08/29/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 585.00 73,918.14
Check 08/29/2023 Amazon Gym Equipment Protection Pl... X 6030 Equipment -109.98 73,808.16
Check 08/30/2023 Amazon Fiber Routers X 6030 Equipment -205.68 73,602.48
Check 08/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee X 3010 Bank Charges -3.34 73,599.14
Deposit 08/31/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 73,744.14
Check 08/31/2023 Lowes Lawn Sprinkler for Entrance X 5065 Sprinkler Repairs/Mai... -10.68 73,733.46
Check 08/31/2023 Amazon Recumbent Fitness Bike X 6030 Equipment -587.43 73,146 03
Check 08/31/2023 Amazon New Treadmill X 6030 Equipment -854.93 72,291.10
Check 09/01/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -42.90 72,248 20
Check 09/01/2023 3598 JB's Handy Service Bridge Staining X 5035 Landscape - Special/... -700.00 71,548 20
Check 09/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -64.20 71,484 00
Check 09/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -69.55 71,414.45
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Check 09/05/2023 3597 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services X 6010 Janitorial -360.00 71,054.45
Deposit 09/05/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 1,094.00 72,148.45
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 72,135 80
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 72,123.15
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -12.65 72,110 50
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -107.33 72,003.17
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer X 4015 Water & Sewer -229.40 71,773.77
Check 09/06/2023 3600 Landpros Excavation Dam Repair Deposit X 5035 Landscape - Special/... -11,139.00 60,634.77
Deposit 09/06/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 60,779.77
Deposit 09/07/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 60,924.77
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -37.18 60,887 59
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -37.93 60,849 66
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -38.09 60,811 57
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -233.77 60,577 80
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity X 4005 Electrical -952.32 59,625.48
Deposit 09/08/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 2,206.27 61,831.75
Check 09/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone X 4025 Internet & Phone -15.02 61,816.73
Check 09/12/2023 Atmos Gas X 4010 Natural Gas -39.85 61,776 88
Check 09/13/2023 1000013 Bellinder Law Firm August Management Fee X 3025 Management -1,435.00 60,341 88
Deposit 09/13/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 60,486 88
Deposit 09/14/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 1,815.00 62,301 88
Check 09/15/2023 3601 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services X 6010 Janitorial -360.00 61,941 88
Deposit 09/15/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 630.00 62,571 88
Check 09/18/2023 3604 Landpros Excavation Tree Removal X 5035 Landscape - Special/... -1,800.00 60,771 88
Check 09/18/2023 3605 Landpros Excavation Dam Repair X 5035 Landscape - Special/... -25,990.00 34,781 88
Deposit 09/18/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 1,799.17 36,581 05
Deposit 09/19/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 329.00 36,910 05
Check 09/20/2023 3602 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance X 5001 Pool Maintenance -800.00 36,110 05
Deposit 09/20/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 290.00 36,400 05
Deposit 09/21/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 8.10 36,408.15
Check 09/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance X 3015 Insurance -581.75 35,826.40
Deposit 09/22/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 145.00 35,971.40
Check 09/25/2023 3599 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping X 5030 Landscape - Services -6,666.68 29,304.72
Deposit 09/26/2023 Homeowner Payments X 1015 Owner Assessments 290.00 29,594.72
Deposit 09/28/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 3,881.05 33,475.77
Deposit 09/29/2023 Homeowner Payments X -SPLIT- 995.05 34,470 82

Total Community Bank Operating Accou -1,848.91 34,470 82

Community Bank Reserve Account 2,500 00
Total Community Bank Reserve Account 2,500 00

Total Checking/Savings -1,848.91 36,970 82

Accounts Receivable 0 00
Total Accounts Receivable 0 00

Other Current Assets 0 00
Inventory Asset 0 00
Total Inventory Asset 0 00

Total Other Current Assets 0 00

Total Current Assets -1,848.91 36,970 82

Fixed Assets 0 00
Total Fixed Assets 0 00

Other Assets 0 00
Total Other Assets 0 00

TOTAL ASSETS -1,848.91 36,970.82

LIABILITIES & EQUITY 38,819.73
Liabilities 0 00

Current Liabilities 0 00
Accounts Payable 0 00
Total Accounts Payable 0 00

Credit Cards 0 00
Total Credit Cards 0 00

Other Current Liabilities 0 00
Payroll Liabilities 0 00
Total Payroll Liabilities 0 00

Total Other Current Liabilities 0 00

Total Current Liabilities 0 00

Long Term Liabilities 0 00
Total Long Term Liabilities 0 00

Total Liabilities 0 00

Equity 38,819.73
Opening Balance Equity 62,652.42
Total Opening Balance Equity 62,652.42

Unrestricted Net Assets -14,245 23
Total Unrestricted Net Assets -14,245 23

Net Income -9,587.46
Total Net Income -1,848.91 -11,436 37

Total Equity -1,848.91 36,970 82
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TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY -1,848.91 36,970.82
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Beginning Balance 36,319.73
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 27 items
Check 07/03/2023 Bobs Pool Service Replacement Pool Ladder -63.11 -63.11
Check 07/03/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -42.93 -106.04
Check 07/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -69.55 -175.59
Check 07/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -64.20 -239.79
Check 07/06/2023 3585 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance -800.00 -1,039.79
Check 07/06/2023 3586 Access Control Group Entrance Control -735.92 -1,775.71
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -161.91 -1,937.62
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -56.96 -1,994.58
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -2,007.23
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -2,019.88
Check 07/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -2,032.53
Check 07/07/2023 3584 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services -810.00 -2,842.53
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity -823.83 -3,666.36
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity -239.56 -3,905.92
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity -38.13 -3,944.05
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity -37.75 -3,981.80
Check 07/10/2023 Entergy Electricity -37.17 -4,018.97
Check 07/11/2023 1000011 Bellinder Law Firm June Management -1,435.00 -5,453.97
Check 07/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -15.02 -5,468.99
Check 07/14/2023 Atmos Gas -39.85 -5,508.84
Check 07/21/2023 3587 Paige Hardee Kai's Services -50.00 -5,558.84
Check 07/24/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance -581.75 -6,140.59
Check 07/24/2023 3591 Access Control Group Entrance Control -206.42 -6,347.01
Check 07/25/2023 3588 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping -3,333.34 -9,680.35
Check 07/25/2023 3590 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services -360.00 -10,040.35
Check 07/26/2023 3592 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance -800.00 -10,840.35
Check 07/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee -28.62 -10,868.97

Total Checks and Payments -10,868.97 -10,868.97

Deposits and Credits - 9 items
Deposit 07/05/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,245.00 1,245.00
Deposit 07/06/2023 Pool Card 25.00 1,270.00
Deposit 07/24/2023 Homeowner Payments 2,755.00 4,025.00
Deposit 07/25/2023 Homeowner Payments 793.00 4,818.00
Deposit 07/26/2023 Homeowner Payments 2,768.00 7,586.00
Deposit 07/27/2023 Homeowner Payments 580.00 8,166.00
Deposit 07/28/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,475.00 9,641.00
Deposit 07/31/2023 Pool Card 25.00 9,666.00
Deposit 07/31/2023 Homeowner Payments 4,640.00 14,306.00

Total Deposits and Credits 14,306.00 14,306.00

Total Cleared Transactions 3,437.03 3,437.03

Cleared Balance 3,437.03 39,756.76

Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 3,437.03 39,756.76

Ending Balance 3,437.03 39,756.76

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
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Beginning Balance 2,500.00
Cleared Balance 2,500.00

Register Balance as of 07/31/2023 2,500.00

Ending Balance 2,500.00
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Beginning Balance 39,756.76
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 27 items
Check 08/01/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -64.20 -64.20
Check 08/02/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -69.55 -133.75
Check 08/02/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -42.90 -176.65
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -194.73 -371.38
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -41.09 -412.47
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -425.12
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -437.77
Check 08/07/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -450.42
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity -1,032.65 -1,483.07
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity -276.20 -1,759.27
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity -38.48 -1,797.75
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity -38.31 -1,836.06
Check 08/09/2023 Entergy Electricity -37.57 -1,873.63
Check 08/10/2023 1000012 Bellinder Law Firm July Management Fee -1,435.00 -3,308.63
Check 08/11/2023 3594 Access Control Group Entrance Control -206.42 -3,515.05
Check 08/11/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -15.02 -3,530.07
Check 08/14/2023 3593 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services -450.00 -3,980.07
Check 08/15/2023 Atmos Gas -39.85 -4,019.92
Check 08/23/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance -581.75 -4,601.67
Check 08/23/2023 3595 Access Control Group Entrance Control -206.42 -4,808.09
Check 08/28/2023 3596 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance -800.00 -5,608.09
Check 08/29/2023 Amazon Gym Equipment Protection Plan x2 -109.98 -5,718.07
Check 08/30/2023 Amazon Fiber Routers -205.68 -5,923.75
Check 08/31/2023 Amazon New Treadmill -854.93 -6,778.68
Check 08/31/2023 Amazon Recumbent Fitness Bike -587.43 -7,366.11
Check 08/31/2023 Lowes Lawn Sprinkler for Entrance -10.68 -7,376.79
Check 08/31/2023 Community Bank Bank Fee -3.34 -7,380.13

Total Checks and Payments -7,380.13 -7,380.13

Deposits and Credits - 22 items
Deposit 08/01/2023 Homeowner Payments 295.00 295.00
Deposit 08/02/2023 Homeowner Payments 2,135.00 2,430.00
Deposit 08/03/2023 Homeowner Payments 435.00 2,865.00
Deposit 08/04/2023 Homeowner Payments 6,897.00 9,762.00
Deposit 08/07/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,595.00 11,357.00
Deposit 08/08/2023 Homeowner Payments 3,940.00 15,297.00
Deposit 08/10/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,015.00 16,312.00
Deposit 08/11/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,304.00 17,616.00
Deposit 08/14/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,595.00 19,211.00
Deposit 08/15/2023 Homeowner Payments 5,839.00 25,050.00
Deposit 08/16/2023 Homeowner Payments 870.00 25,920.00
Deposit 08/17/2023 Homeowner Payments 160.00 26,080.00
Deposit 08/17/2023 Homeowner Payments 4,793.59 30,873.59
Deposit 08/18/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,160.00 32,033.59
Deposit 08/21/2023 Homeowner Payments 289.00 32,322.59
Deposit 08/22/2023 Homeowner Payments 435.00 32,757.59
Deposit 08/23/2023 Homeowner Payments 3,275.88 36,033.47
Deposit 08/24/2023 Homeowner Payments 145.00 36,178.47
Deposit 08/25/2023 Homeowner Payments 435.00 36,613.47
Deposit 08/28/2023 Homeowner Payments 2,571.00 39,184.47
Deposit 08/29/2023 Homeowner Payments 585.00 39,769.47
Deposit 08/31/2023 Homeowner Payments 145.00 39,914.47

Total Deposits and Credits 39,914.47 39,914.47

Total Cleared Transactions 32,534.34 32,534.34

Cleared Balance 32,534.34 72,291.10

Register Balance as of 08/31/2023 32,534.34 72,291.10

Ending Balance 32,534.34 72,291.10

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Detail

Community Bank Operating Accou, Period Ending 08/31/2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 2,500.00
Cleared Balance 2,500.00

Register Balance as of 08/31/2023 2,500.00

Ending Balance 2,500.00

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Detail

Community Bank Reserve Account, Period Ending 08/31/2023
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 72,291.10
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 25 items
Check 09/01/2023 3598 JB's Handy Service Bridge Staining -700.00 -700.00
Check 09/01/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -42.90 -742.90
Check 09/05/2023 3597 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services -360.00 -1,102.90
Check 09/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -69.55 -1,172.45
Check 09/05/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -64.20 -1,236.65
Check 09/06/2023 3600 Landpros Excavation Dam Repair Deposit -11,139.00 -12,375.65
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -229.40 -12,605.05
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -107.33 -12,712.38
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -12,725.03
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -12,737.68
Check 09/06/2023 City of Flowood Water/Sewer -12.65 -12,750.33
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity -952.32 -13,702.65
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity -233.77 -13,936.42
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity -38.09 -13,974.51
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity -37.93 -14,012.44
Check 09/08/2023 Entergy Electricity -37.18 -14,049.62
Check 09/12/2023 Atmos Gas -39.85 -14,089.47
Check 09/12/2023 AT&T Internet/Phone -15.02 -14,104.49
Check 09/13/2023 1000013 Bellinder Law Firm August Management Fee -1,435.00 -15,539.49
Check 09/15/2023 3601 Domestic Goddess Cleaning Services -360.00 -15,899.49
Check 09/18/2023 3605 Landpros Excavation Dam Repair -25,990.00 -41,889.49
Check 09/18/2023 3604 Landpros Excavation Tree Removal -1,800.00 -43,689.49
Check 09/20/2023 3602 Swim Time Pools & Spas Pool Maintenance -800.00 -44,489.49
Check 09/22/2023 State Farm Insurance Insurance -581.75 -45,071.24
Check 09/25/2023 3599 Kaminski Lawn Management Landscaping -6,666.68 -51,737.92

Total Checks and Payments -51,737.92 -51,737.92

Deposits and Credits - 15 items
Deposit 09/05/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,094.00 1,094.00
Deposit 09/06/2023 Homeowner Payments 145.00 1,239.00
Deposit 09/07/2023 Homeowner Payments 145.00 1,384.00
Deposit 09/08/2023 Homeowner Payments 2,206.27 3,590.27
Deposit 09/13/2023 Homeowner Payments 145.00 3,735.27
Deposit 09/14/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,815.00 5,550.27
Deposit 09/15/2023 Homeowner Payments 630.00 6,180.27
Deposit 09/18/2023 Homeowner Payments 1,799.17 7,979.44
Deposit 09/19/2023 Homeowner Payments 329.00 8,308.44
Deposit 09/20/2023 Homeowner Payments 290.00 8,598.44
Deposit 09/21/2023 Homeowner Payments 8.10 8,606.54
Deposit 09/22/2023 Homeowner Payments 145.00 8,751.54
Deposit 09/26/2023 Homeowner Payments 290.00 9,041.54
Deposit 09/28/2023 Homeowner Payments 3,881.05 12,922.59
Deposit 09/29/2023 Homeowner Payments 995.05 13,917.64

Total Deposits and Credits 13,917.64 13,917.64

Total Cleared Transactions -37,820.28 -37,820.28

Cleared Balance -37,820.28 34,470.82

Register Balance as of 09/30/2023 -37,820.28 34,470.82

Ending Balance -37,820.28 34,470.82

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Detail

Community Bank Operating Accou, Period Ending 09/30/2023

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 2,500.00
Cleared Balance 2,500.00

Register Balance as of 09/30/2023 2,500.00

Ending Balance 2,500.00

Laurelwood Homeowners Association
Reconciliation Detail

Community Bank Reserve Account, Period Ending 09/30/2023
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